ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
RAIPUR

s you o

ASPICON 2022

"Bad Bugs No Drugs:
Time to escalate AMSP Measures."

12th - 14th November, 2022

Oyl

Antimicrobial Stewardship Commitee
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,
Raipur.

Venue:

Auditorium, AIIMS Raipur.

.

(GREETINGS FROM AMSP
COMMITTEE.

Dear colleagues,

It gives us immense pleasure to invite you to the fourth
national conference, ASPICON 2022- a conference cum
workshop on Antimicrobial Stewardship Practices (ASP) in
India, on 12-14 November 2022 at AIIMS Raipur, under ageis of
Society for Antimicrobial Stewardship Practices in India
(SASPI).

This conference aims to bring together infectious disease
practitioners, physicians, surgeons, microbiologists,
pharmacologists and all key stake holders under one roof to
discuss current updates in ASP, optimization of existing
technology and infrastructure in order to maximize stewardship
impact and exchange valuable ideas to jointly combat the
menace of AMR.

We welcome you be a part of the academic feat that the
conference would surely be.

Organising Committee.

PRE-CONFERENCE WORKSHOP

DATE& TIME TOPIC SPEAKER

12/11/2022 “AMSP: BENCH TO BEDSIDE”

8 AM- 10AM Registration and

Breakfast
Interpretation of Bacterial culture g

10 AM-1PM o ; Dr. Sumit Rai
sensitivity report at Bedside

1PM-2PM Lunch

2 PM = 5 PM nght. Antibiotic, Right Dose & Right Dr. . Nusrat
Duration Shafiq

13/11/2022

9-9:30AM

9:30-10AM

10-10:30AM

10:30-11:30AM

11:30-12PM

12-12:30PM

12:30-1:00PM

1:00-1:30PM

1:30-3:00PM

3:00-4:00PM

4:00-4:30PM

4:30-5:00PM

14/11/2022

9:00-10:00AM

10:00-11:00AM

11-11:15AM

11:15-11:45AM

11:45-12:15PM

12:15-12:45PM

12:45-1:15PM

1:15-2:00PM

2.00-2:30PM

2:30-3:30 PM

3:30-4:00PM

Conference DAY 1

Incorporating Multidisciplinary team in Your
Stewardship Program

Diagnostic stewardship: An unmet need

Pharmacy perspective on AMSP: Antibiotic
consumption and audits

Inauguration and tea
Bad bugs, new drugs: Role in Indian ICUs

Optimizing stewardship interventions in ICU in
critically ill patients.

Did COVID Increase AMR?
Discussion
Poster walk and LUNCH BREAK

Debate on implementing AMSP: Right
infrastructure, Right attitude

Antibiogram in healthcare: What they tell us
and what they don’t.

GBM
Conference DAY 2
Oral Presentations

AMSP: Journey so far- Representation from
different institutes.

TEA BREAK

Rising to meet the wave: Decentralize AMSP
from Tertiary care to primary health care

Incorporating PK/PD principles into daily
prescribing.

AMSP in OPD setting.

Discussion

LUNCH

Pediatric Antimicrobial Stewardship New
Frontiers

AMSP Quiz

VALEDICTORY CEREMONY

(CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

Dr. Abdul Ghafur

Dr. Vandana K E

Dr. Nusrat Shafiq

Dr. V. Balaji

Dr. Rajeev Soman

Dr. Debabrata Dash

Dr. Atul Jindal us
Dr. Manisa Sahu

Dr. Sumit Rai

Dr. Sanjeev Singh

Dr. Priscilla
Rupali

Dr. V
Ramasubramanian

Dr. Rakesh Lodha

Dr. Sagar Khadanga/
Dr. Binod Kumar Pati



REGISTRATION DETAILS. (GUIDELINES FOR ABSTRACT

For the workshop, register on or before September 30th SUBM [ 88 I ON .
through the given linR.

Fees for the same is ¥ 1000.

(OIRGANIZING € OMMITTEE,

Chief Patron  Prof. Dr. Nitin M. Nagarkar, Director and

CEO, AIIMS Raipur.

For the conference, check below:
f : Co- Patron Prof. Dr. Alok C. Agrawal, Dean, AlIMS

Raipur.
L 1. Abstract format: MS Word format (DOC,
On or before
From e T : .
Category Designation. 30th Szzztzember Lhl DOCX)’ Font: Times New Roman and size: Organizing Chairperson Organizing Secretary
(Early ﬁird) 2022. 12. Dr. Padma Das Dr. Tushar Jagzape
2. Abstract can be submitted on any
infectious disease and their management. _
Faculty/ =~ s i o Advisory Board
Consultants 3. The abstract should be within a limit of e
Online e . '
300 words. No abbreviations. e
r. Anudita Bhargava
Residents. %2000 %2000 4. The body of abstract should include four Dr. Sajal De
All Core Members of
separate paragraphs; a) Background and SASPI.
Faculty/ . . Objective b) Methodology c) Result
Consultants e i .
d) Conclusion. o ,
Offline . . e Registration and Scientific committee
5. Title, Author’'s name, Affiliation and ComihiLRICAtion cormittee. . Brof De Vinay pandit
- - = : : Dr. Pugazhenthan. T Dr. Atul Jindal
Residents. 32000 73000 email address should be included. i B B ok
6. Abstract should be submitted on or Lt
before 30th September, 2022. Travel and
. . . Accommodation Finance Committee
QGOOGLE LINK FOR REGISTRATION: 7. Abstract will be subjected to peer B e
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdmMZ56D- reuiew, acceptance of the abstract will be Dr. Chinmay Panda Mohanty

Dr. Abhishek Padhi

KPUaTeyjGddT1W9nhhDDgaGFZgn_RPUrNN-wxftk1XUg/viewform Dr. Sanjay Singh Negi

notified by email by 30th October, 2022.

8. Abstract authors must register for the . - TPt
Account Details- . B Lomuoustee
Contact us at- conference  before submitting the certificates Dr. Ujjwala Gaikwad
Account No: 936310110008026. S Dr. Anil Goel .
. Email: abstract . . Dr. Sabah Siddiqui
Account Name: ALL INDIA hlcona0p  armall com . Dr. Nitin Gaikwad Dr. Rupa Mehta
oflllte 98 VEDERL bhoneNo: 9. All abstract must be submitted to

SCIENCES RAIPUR AMSP Dr. Abhishek Padhi

COMMITTEE. aspicon2022@gmail.com .
9938499139 ! .
IFSC Code: BKID0009363 Catering Committee

Bank Name: BANK OF INDIA or: Ran Garg Sl b
ane ame, : 9897451028
Branch: TATIBANDH, RAIPUR.



