



ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES RAIPUR

invites you for

ASPICON 2022

"Bad Bugs No Drugs: Time to escalate AMSP Measures."

12th - 14th November, 2022

Organized by

Antimicrobial Stewardship Commitee
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,
Raipur.

Venue: Auditorium, AIIMS Raipur.

GREETINGS FROM AMSP COMMITTEE.

Dear colleagues,

It gives us immense pleasure to invite you to the fourth national conference, ASPICON 2022- a conference cum workshop on Antimicrobial Stewardship Practices (ASP) in India, on 12-14 November 2022 at AIIMS Raipur, under ageis of Society for Antimicrobial Stewardship Practices in India (SASPI).

This conference aims to bring together infectious disease practitioners, physicians, surgeons, microbiologists, pharmacologists and all key stake holders under one roof to discuss current updates in ASP, optimization of existing technology and infrastructure in order to maximize stewardship impact and exchange valuable ideas to jointly combat the menace of AMR.

We welcome you be a part of the academic feat that the conference would surely be.

Organising Committee.

PRE-CONFERENCE WORKSHOP

DATE& TIME	TOPIC	SPEAKER	
12/11/2022	"AMSP: BENCH TO BEDSIDE"		
8 AM- 10AM	Registration and Breakfast		
10 AM-1 PM	Interpretation of Bacterial culture sensitivity report at Bedside	Dr. Sumit Rai	
1 PM – 2 PM	Lunch		
2 PM – 5 PM	Right Antibiotic, Right Dose & Right Duration	Dr. Nusrat Shafiq	

CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

13/11/2022	Conference DAY 1		
9-9:30AM	Incorporating Multidisciplinary team in Your Stewardship Program	Dr. Abdul Ghafur	
9:30-10AM	Diagnostic stewardship: An unmet need	Dr. Vandana K E	
10-10:30AM	Pharmacy perspective on AMSP: Antibiotic consumption and audits	Dr. Nusrat Shafiq	
10:30-11:30AM	Inauguration and tea		
11:30-12PM	Bad bugs, new drugs: Role in Indian ICUs	Dr. V. Balaji	
12-12:30PM	Optimizing stewardship interventions in ICU in critically ill patients.	Dr. Rajeev Soman	
12:30-1:00PM	Did COVID Increase AMR?	Dr. Debabrata Dash	
1:00-1:30PM	Discussion		
1:30-3:00PM	Poster walk and LUNCH BREAK		
3:00-4:00PM	Debate on implementing AMSP: Right infrastructure, Right attitude	Dr. Atul Jindal vs Dr. Manisa Sahu	
4:00-4:30PM	Antibiogram in healthcare: What they tell us and what they don't.	Dr. Sumit Rai	
4:30-5:00PM	GBM		
14/11/2022	Conference DAY 2		
9:00-10:00AM	Oral Presentations		
10:00-11:00AM	AMSP: Journey so far- Representation from different institutes.		
11-11:15AM	TEA BREAK		
11:15-11:45AM	Rising to meet the wave: Decentralize AMSP from Tertiary care to primary health care	Dr. Sanjeev Singh	
11:45-12:15PM	Incorporating PK/PD principles into daily prescribing.	Dr. Priscilla Rupali	
12:15-12:45PM	AMSP in OPD setting.	Dr. V Ramasubramanian	
12:45-1:15PM	Discussion		
1:15-2:00PM	LUNCH		
2.00-2:30PM	Pediatric Antimicrobial Stewardship New Frontiers	Dr. Rakesh Lodha	
2:30-3:30 PM	AMSP Quiz Dr. Sagar Khadar Dr. Binod Kumar		
3:30-4:00PM	VALEDICTORY CEREMONY		

REGISTRATION DETAILS.

For the workshop, register on or before September 30th through the given link. Fees for the same is ₹ 1000.

For the **conference**, check below:

Category	Designation.	On or before 30th September 2022. (Early Bird)	From 1st October 2022.
Online	Faculty/ Consultants	₹ 2000	₹ 2000
	Residents.	₹ 2000	₹ 2000
Offline	Faculty/ Consultants	₹ 3000	₹ 4000
	Residents.	₹ 2000	₹ 3000

GOOGLE LINK FOR REGISTRATION:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdmZ56D-KPUaTeyjGdd1W9hhDDgaGFZqn_RPUrNN-wxfk1XUg/viewform

Account Details-

Account No: 936310110008026. Account Name: ALL INDIA **INSTITUTE** OF MEDICAL **SCIENCES RAIPUR AMSP**

COMMITTEE.

IFSC Code: BKID0009363 Bank Name: BANK OF INDIA. **Branch:** TATIBANDH, RAIPUR.

Contact us at-

Email:

aspicon2022@gmail.com

Phone No:

Dr. Abhishek Padhi 9938499139 Dr. Rahul Garg 9897451028

GUIDELINES FOR ABSTRACT SUBMISSION.

- 1. Abstract format: MS Word format (DOC, DOCX), Font: Times New Roman and size: 12.
- 2. Abstract can be submitted on any infectious disease and their management.
- 3. The abstract should be within a limit of 300 words. No abbreviations.
- The body of abstract should include four separate paragraphs; a) Background and Objective b) Methodology c) Result d) Conclusion.
- Title, Author's name, Affiliation and email address should be included.
- Abstract should be submitted on or before 30th September, 2022.
- Abstract will be subjected to peer review, acceptance of the abstract will be notified by email by 30th October, 2022.
- 8. Abstract authors must register for the conference before submitting the abstract.
- All abstract must be submitted to aspicon2022@gmail.com.

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE.

Chief Patron Prof. Dr. Nitin M. Nagarkar, Director and

CEO, AIIMS Raipur.

Co- Patron

Prof. Dr. Alok C. Agrawal, Dean, AIIMS Raipur.

Organizing Chairperson

Organizing Secretary

Dr. Padma Das

Dr. Tushar Jagzape

Advisory Board

Prof. Dr. Sarita Agrawal Dr. Eli Mohapatra Dr. Anudita Bhargava Dr. Sajal De All Core Members of SASPI.

Registration and communication committee

Dr. Pugazhenthan. T Dr. Archana Keche

Travel and Accommodation committee

Dr. Chinmay Panda Dr. Abhishek Padhi

Souvenir and certificates

Dr. Anil Goel Dr. Nitin Gaikwad

Scientific committee

Prof. Dr. Vinay pandit Dr. Atul Jindal Dr. Pragya Agarwala Dr. Rahul Garg

Finance Committee

Dr. Debajyoti Mohanty Dr. Sanjay Singh Negi

Stage and Logistics committee

Dr. Ujjwala Gaikwad Dr. Sabah Siddigui Dr. Rupa Mehta

Catering Committee

Dr. Phalguni Padhi